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Mrs Watson’s Welcome 
 
We have had a great sporting start to the year and congratulations to the Y5 and Y6 children who 
represented the school at the South Bucks swimming competition where they competed against other 
schools in the South Bucks area.  They swam skillfully in their individual and group relay events.  
Special congratulations to all the pupils for their team sportsmanship; we are extremely proud of 
them all! 

Other News 
 
More Sports News The girls’ netball A and B teams took part in a mini tournament in the final 

weeks of December and were very successful.  They showed great teamwork 
and made considerable improvement in each of their matches.  They played 
five matches in each tournament playing a number of local teams.  Well done 
girls! 

 

Year 5 and Year 6 boys and girls were part of the Lent Rise team competing in 
an indoor athletics event against local schools.  They did incredibly well and 
our Year 6 team came second and the Year 5 team came fourth.  A fantastic 
effort from all those that participated! 

 

Parent  Thank you for completing our recent Parent Questionnaire.  Feedback 
Questionnaire will be provided this month and, where individual responses were requested, 

relevant staff will be in contact before the half term break. 
 

Kids Packed At present, The Kids Packed Lunch Company provide our sandwich lunch 
Lunch Company service.  The Kids Packed Lunch Company have produced an allergens leaflet 

linked to their menu.  An electronic version of this document is now on our 
website and paper copies are available for parents in the office. 

 

Head Lice   If your child should have headlice please return them to school    
   after the treatment has been applied.  School policy is to only authorise 
   one half day for this purpose.  If your child does not return after one 
   half day this will be classified as an unauthorised absence. 
 

Haircuts Please take note of our policy of ‘no extremes’ in hairstyles.  Over the last few 
weeks and months, a few hairstyles have been seen at school that may be 
viewed as bordering on being ‘out of the norm’.  Parents and pupils have been 
reminded of our policy and more formal reminders will be issued if necessary.   

 

Quiz Night We are all looking forward to another great Quiz Night on Friday 20th March.  
An email was circulated last week with booking forms and further information.  
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Quote of the 
Month 

 

“Pleasure in the 

job puts perfection 

in the work.” 

-Aristotle 
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Term Dates 
  
Spring Term 2015  Tuesday 6th January  to Friday 13th February 
    Monday 23rd February  to Friday 27th March 
    Inset Day    Monday 5th January 
 
Summer Term 2015  Tuesday 14th April  to Thursday 21st May 
    Monday 1st June  to Wednesday 22nd July 
    Early May Bank Holiday  Monday 4th May 
    Inset Days    Monday 13th April 
         Friday 22nd May 
 

Please see the term date list alongside the January newsletter for 2015-16 term dates 
or visit the school’s website www.lentrise.bucks.sch.uk 

 
January’s Our overall whole school attendance figure for last month was 97%. The 
Attendance KS1 award went to class 2S who achieved 97% attendance and the KS2 award to 

4B who achieved 99% attendance for the month of January. 

 

Advance Diary Dates 
 
Spring Term Reports Sent to Parents Friday 13th February  

World Book Day    Thursday 5th March 

Book Character Dress Up day  Friday 6th March 

Business Enterprise Sales afternoon Friday 6th March  

Group Photographs    Monday 9th March  

Comic Relief Day (non uniform day) Friday 13th March 

Science Week in School for pupils  Week commencing Monday 16th March 

PTA Quiz Night    Friday 20th March  

Science Open Evening for parents  Wednesday 25th March  

PTA Non Uniform Day Friday 1st May (NOT Friday 13th February due to  
an error in the last newsletter) 

Y6 SATs Week    Week commencing 11th May 2015 

Summer Parent Consultation Week  Week commencing Monday 6th July 
 

KS2 Residential Trip Dates 2015 
 

Year 6  Monday 22nd June to Thursday 25th June 

Year 5   Wednesday 1st July to Friday 3rd July 
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